



**Convention on the  
Rights of the Child**

Distr.  
GENERAL

CRC/C/SR.47-74/Corrigendum  
8 September 1997

ENGLISH

COMMITTEE ON THE RIGHTS OF THE CHILD

Third session

SUMMARY RECORDS OF THE 47th TO 74th MEETINGS

Held at the Palais des Nations, Geneva,  
from 11 to 29 January 1993

Corrigendum

The present document contains the corrections received from members of the Committee, delegations and the Secretariat applying to the English text of the summary records of the public meetings of the Committee on the Rights of the Child at its third session (CRC/C/SR.47, 50-51, 52-54, 56-58, 59-64, 66-72, 73/Add.1 and 74).

The Committee also held seven closed meetings, the summary records of which (CRC/C/SR.48-49, 51/Add.1, 55, 58/Add.1, 65 and 73) were issued in restricted distribution. No corrections to the records of the closed meetings were received.

With the issuance of the present corrigendum, the summary records of the meetings held by the Committee on the Rights of the Child at its third session are to be considered as final.

56th meeting

Paragraph 3, last line

Before Convention insert precepts of the

Paragraph 5, line 3

After law insert . The method applied was to enact or otherwise ensure equivalent provisions in an existing or new Swedish statute.

For; the read The

Paragraph 10, line 7

Delete preparation of the

Paragraph 11

Line 2: after counselling insert , under the Social Services Act and under the Care of Young Persons (Special Measures) Act, through the local social services

At the end of the paragraph insert Whether and when the parents were contacted depended on the age of the child and why he or she was seeking legal advice.

Paragraph 13, last line

After court insert , the public prosecutor assessing that a crime could not be proven

Paragraph 15

Line 6: after integrity insert , integrity being an absolute thing,

Line 7: after were insert in most cases

Paragraph 37, line 4

After authorities insert or other authorities within health and medical care and social services

Paragraph 41

Delete the last sentence.

Paragraph 49, line 1

For Paragraph 103 read Paragraph 106

58th meeting

Paragraph 15, lines 2 and 3

For would be investigated read were under investigation

-----